Shasta Livestock Auction Yard

Cottonwood, California

Office: (530) 347-3793
Report: (530) 347-4927

RECEIPTS: This Week: 1940

May 18, 2012

Sale Every Friday

Last Week: 1178

www.ShastalLivestock.com
kevin@shastalivestock.com

COMPARED TO LAST WEEK: Slaughter cows and bulls $2 lower. Steers steady to $5 higher;
heifers under 650 Ibs $3-$8 lower, over 650 Ibs mostly steady. Overall feeder market uneven
depending on quality and condition. Off lots and singles $7-$20 below top offerings.

SLAUGHTER COWS:
Breakers:
Boneing:
Cutters:

BULLS 1& 2:

70.00-76.00
63.00-69.00
55.00-62.00

65.00-85.00

FEEDER STEERS:

Top Offerings/Pen Lots

FEEDER HEIFERS:

Top Offerings/Pen Lots

CALVY COWS:

300-400
400-450
450-500
500-550
550-600
600-650
650-700
700-750
750-800
800-900

300-400
400-450
450-500
500-550
550-600
600-650
650-700
700-750
750-800
800-900

High Dress Low Dress
77.00-82.00
90.00-94.00
XXXX to XXXX
XXXX to 180.00
158.00 to 177.00
XXXX to 181.00
157.00 to 176.00
150.00 to 167.00
145.00 to 159.50
140.00 to 158.25
130.00 to 147.50
125.00 to 143.50
XXXX to XXXX
XXXX to XXXX
135.00 to 150.00
130.00 to 148.00
130.00 to 154.00
130.00 to 147.00
126.00 to 140.00
120.00 to 134.00
120.00 to 139.00
XXXX to XXXX

Full-mouth pairs incl. some 3-inl's: $1450-$1775
Broken-mouth pairs $1150-$1500

Few full-mouth cows $1200-$1300

May 24th: Western Video Market satellite sale @ Shasta Livestock; sale starts @ 9 AM
May 25th: Late Spring Feeder Special @ Shasta Livestock - expecting 3000 head
June 8th: Summer Kickoff Feeder Special

(1 lot)

(1 lot)



