Shasta Livestock Auction Yard

Office: (530) 347-3793 Report: (530) 347-4927 Cottonwood, California
Sale Every Friday

www.ShastaLivestock.com kevin@shastalivestock.com

May 18, 2012

RECEIPTS: This Week: 1940 Last Week: 1178

<u>COMPARED TO LAST WEEK</u>: Slaughter cows and bulls \$2 lower. Steers steady to \$5 higher; heifers under 650 lbs \$3-\$8 lower, over 650 lbs mostly steady. Overall feeder market uneven depending on quality and condition. Off lots and singles \$7-\$20 below top offerings.

SLAUGHTER COWS:		<u>High Dress</u>		Low Dress	
Breakers:	<u>70.00-76.00</u>	<u>77.00-82.00</u>			
Boneing:	<u>63.00-69.00</u>				
Cutters:	<u>55.00-62.00</u>				
BULLS 1 & 2:	<u>65.00-85.00</u>	90.00-94.00			
FEEDER STEERS:	300-400	XXXX	to	XXXX	_
Top Offerings/Pen Lots	400-450	XXXX	to	180.00	(1 lot)
	450-500	158.00	to	177.00	•
	500-550	XXXX	to	181.00	(1 lot)
	550-600	157.00	to	176.00	•
	600-650	150.00	to	167.00	•
	650-700	145.00	to	159.50	•
	700-750	140.00	to	158.25	•
	750-800	130.00	to	147.50	•
	800-900	125.00	to	143.50	-
FEEDER HEIFERS:	300-400	XXXX	to	XXXX	_
Top Offerings/Pen Lots	400-450	XXXX	to	XXXX	-
	450-500	135.00	to	150.00	- -
	500-550	130.00	to	148.00	_
	550-600	130.00	to	154.00	_
	600-650	130.00	to	147.00	_
	650-700	126.00	to	140.00	•
	700-750	120.00	to	134.00	•
	750-800	120.00	to	139.00	•
	800-900	XXXX	to	XXXX	•

PAIRS: Full-mouth pairs incl. some 3-in1's: \$1450-\$1775

Broken-mouth pairs \$1150-\$1500

CALVY COWS: Few full-mouth cows \$1200-\$1300

May 24th: Western Video Market satellite sale @ Shasta Livestock; sale starts @ 9 AM May 25th: Late Spring Feeder Special @ Shasta Livestock - expecting 3000 head

June 8th: Summer Kickoff Feeder Special